

Workshop on

The Role of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code

Thursday, 23rd May, 2019
Time 10.30 am – 5.30 pm,
Jolly Board Room, 4th Floor, IMC

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With intent to make the participants understand the one of the biggest economic reforms adopted by India, the introduction of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016, its salient features and its implication, IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry has organized a "Workshop on The Role of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code".

The objective of the workshop is to:

- Understand Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016
- Understand insolvency and liquidation process
- Understand how to use the law to safeguard company interest.

Speakers of the session: The workshop will be conducted by:

- Mr Mahesh R Sureka: a finance professional with over 25 years of experience as a management Consultant and working as resolution professional and liquidator of Companies having fixed assets of more than 200 Crores.
- MS Deepa Bahal: a qualified Insolvency Professional registered with Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI). She has over fifteen years of experience in the field of capital markets and financial services spent working with Financial Market Intermediaries / Regulators and Investment Bank. A specialist in Execution of Capital Market Transactions/ Projects and Stock Exchange Operations. Worked on a variety of capital market transactions for prestigious clients (both Private and Government; Indian and Multinational) from inception to conclusion.

Participants will be awarded Certificate of Participation at the end of the program.

Participant Fees

Category	Fees
IMC Members	Rs.3500/- Plus 18% GST = Rs. 4130/- per participant
Non IMC Members	Rs.4000/- Plus 18% GST = Rs. 4720/- per participant

Kindly register your participation at the earliest by filling up the enclosed **link** of Registration Form and forward the same to IMC by email: neeti@imcnet.org / Tel. No. 022-71226633 or by post along with Cash/DD/ Cheque for applicable amount in favor of "IMC Chamber of Commerce and Industry".

Regards,

Ajit Mangrulkar Director General